19 Rac - 19	01-25-2001	0 9/6460		
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	101592828	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Frademarks. Please record the attached	original documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	······································	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Robert Eugene RYAN Sandra MORRIS	Name:	BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED		
	Internal Address:	36 Haverscroft Industrial Estate		
Additional names of conveying parti	es attached. Street Address:	New Road, Attleborough		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X☐Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other:	r City, State, Zip: e of Name	NORFOLK NR17 1YE		
Execution Date: January 2, 2001	□ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 09/646,091	4. (B) Patent Number			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Corresponden	Additional Numbers Attached	······		
Document Should be Mailed:	5	tents Involved: 1		
Name: RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3,41)	\$40.00		
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	X Enclosed □ Authorized to	pe charged to deposit account		
Alexandria_0V/pp22314 		tumber: 02-0200		
01 TVD111 00000047 09646091	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	rect and any attached copy is		

03-JAN-2001 16:42 FROM BOULT WADE TENNANT 2ND FR TO 0017036831080

P.05/06

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We RO	BERT EUGENE RY	AN/		·	/
and	SANDRA MORRIS	, of	HONISIER, NORTH E	ND, SNETTERK	N, NORFOLK	NRIG ZIE
			d HONISIER, NORI			
resp	ectively, have :	made a certa	in new and u	useful in	vention	as set
fort	h in an applica	ation for Un	ited States	Letters	Patent	for an
inve	ntion entitled	A HERBICIDE				

and executed by us on ______, Serial No. 09/646.091 , filed 15 SEPTEMBER 2000 ;

AND WHEREAS <u>BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED</u>, a corporation of <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u>, and having a place of business at <u>36 HAVERSCROFT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE</u>, NEW ROAD, ATTLEBOROUGH, NORFOLK NR17 1YE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED</u>, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 011445 FRAME: 0610

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED</u> its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

January 2, 2001	S Marin
Date	h
January 2, 2001	
Date	

WITNESSES: 2001 Date

2001. Date

TOTAL P.06

PATENT REEL: 011445 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 01/05/2001